

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
200-M165	TX-1 Base Right Side	.45	-----	200-M242F	DF-3	1.35	-----
200-M166	TX-1 Sub. VFO	1.00	-----	200-M244F569	AA-71	1.95	-----
200-M167	RX-1 RF	2.55	-----	200-M245	GC-1 Main Base Sec.	.70	-----
200-M168	RX-1 Second Conv.	.65	-----	200-M246	GC-1 Rear Base Sec.	.30	-----
200-M169	RX-1 IF & Audio	1.85	-----	200-M247	GC-1 Partition	.25	-----
200-M170	RX-1 Sub., RF	.75	-----	200-M248	GC-1 Sub Panel	.40	-----
200-M172	TO-1	.30	-----	200-M250	EK-2	1.50	-----
200-M173F	206-570-571 AA-91	2.65	-----	200-M252F326	HD-19	.90	-----
200-M174F	211-212 OP-1	3.30	-----	200-M253F344-572-573	AA-111	2.40	-----
200-M179	TC-3	1.15	-----	200-M254F335	AA-20	1.40	-----
200-M183	VHF-1 Base	1.65	-----	200-M255F336	HP-10	1.35	-----
200-M184	VHF-1 Sub., U Type VFO	.50	-----	200-M256F339	AN-10	1.15	-----
200-M185	VHF-1 Sub., L Type VFO	.65	-----	200-M257F343	MP-10	1.00	-----
200-M186	VHF-1 Sub., U Type Mult.	.55	-----	200-M257F488	DM-276	1.00	-----
200-M187	VHF-1 Sub., L Type Mult.	.60	-----	200-M258F494	GDW-91W	1.85	-----
200-M191	TE-1	1.90	-----	200-M259F351-574-575	AA-121	3.20	-----
200-M193	MR-1 Base RH	.35	-----	200-M260	HD-20	.30	-----
200-M194	MR-1 Base LH	.25	-----	200-M261F	AA-80 Sub.	.60	-----
200-M195	MR-1 Base Rear	.50	-----	200-M262	GW-10	1.20	-----
200-M196	PS-4	1.80	-----	200-M263	GW-10A Sub.	.20	-----
200-M197	MR-1 Base Center Sec.	.60	-----	200-M264	GW-10D Sub.	.25	-----
200-M198	MT-1 Base RH	.25	-----	200-M265	GW-30	.65	-----
200-M199	MT-1 Base LH	.30	-----	200-M266	10-10	1.20	-----
200-M200	MT-1 Base Rear	.45	-----	200-M267F564-565-566	AA-81	2.55	-----
200-M201	EC-1 Plate	3.60	-----	200-M268F380	AJ-20	1.25	-----
200-M203	MT-1 Base Center Sec.	.50	-----	200-M269F383-384	AD-40	2.00	-----
200-M206	OR-1	2.45	-----	200-M270F385-386	AD-40 Sub	1.00	-----
200-M207	OR-1 Sub.	1.30	-----	200-M271F387	10-20 Main	1.80	-----
200-M208	FM-4 Base	.85	-----	200-M271F481	IOW-20	1.80	-----
200-M209	SD-1 Cross Over Network	2.00	-----	200-M273F388	HW-10	2.95	-----
200-M210	SD-1 Amplifier	2.00	-----	200-M274	HW-20 Receiver Sub.	.65	-----
200-M211	KL-1 Base Inner Front Sec.	.75	-----	200-M275	IP-10	1.30	-----
200-M212	KL-1 Base Rear Section	1.10	-----	200-M276	IP-10 Sub.	.35	-----
200-M213	KL-1 Base Left End Sec.	.45	-----	200-M277F394	AA-60	1.50	-----
200-M214	KL-1 Base Center Sec. Left	.75	-----	200-M278F410	IM-10	.85	-----
200-M215	KL-1 Base Center Sec. Right	.60	-----	200-M279F396-402	HP-20	1.80	-----
200-M216	KL-1 Base Right End Sec.	.60	-----	200-M280F398	HW-30	1.10	-----
200-M217	KS-1	5.00	-----	200-M281	HW-10 Sub.	.60	-----
200-M218	KL-1	.55	-----	200-M282F419	DX-60	2.80	-----
200-M219F	297 WCB-1	1.05	-----	200-M283F436	AA-100	3.05	-----
200-M221	SG-9	1.25	-----	200-M284F425	AJ-30	2.25	-----
200-M222	SA-3	.95	-----	200-M285	GD-10	.75	-----
200-M223	XR-2	.35	-----	200-M287	GD-31	1.95	-----
200-M227	TCR-1 Plate	.50	-----	200-M289	GD-20 Trans.	.35	-----
200-M233	XI-1	.35	-----	200-M290	GD-20 Receiver	.45	-----
200-M237	TT-1	1.50	-----	200-M291F	GD-20 Drive	3.25	-----
200-M238	TT-1 Sub.	1.20	-----	200-M292F455-456	GD-61	1.65	-----
200-M239	FMO-1 Main Plate	.40	-----	200-M293	ID-11	.25	-----
200-M240	FMO-1 Sub.	.10	-----	200-M294F458	MWW-11	2.95	-----
200-M241	FMO-1 Sub.	.15	-----	200-M295F465-466	AJ-11	2.40	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
200-M296F469-470	AA-151	2.60	-----	202-M18	SB-10 Rear Apron	.55	-----
200-M297F473	GDW-41	1.65	-----	202-M19	TX-1 Sub.	.25	-----
200-M298F475-476	AA-31	3.10	-----	202-M21	TRID RH	.30	-----
200-M299	DM-277	1.45	-----	202-M22	TRID LH	.25	-----
200-M300F502	AA-181	2.35	-----	202-M25	XI-1 Plate Left	.25	-----
200-M301F516	GR-10	.95	-----	202-M26	XI-1 Plate Right	.25	-----
200-M302	IT-11	.90	-----	202-M27	HA-10 Plate Left	.60	-----
200-M303F	MR-11	.90	-----	202-M28	HA-10 Plate Right	.45	-----
200-M304F515	GP-11	.70	-----	202-M29	HA-10 Front Apron	.60	-----
200-M305F517	GR-11	1.70	-----	202-M30	HA-10 Rear Apron	.75	-----
				202-M40F673	GD-121 Left Plate	.25	-----
200-M306F518	GDW-41W	1.35	-----	202-M41F674	GD-121 Right Plate	.30	-----
200-M307F519	GR-21	1.55	-----				
200-M308	IM-20	.20	-----		<b>PANELS</b>		
200-M309	IM-21 Top	.40	-----	203-M20F21	SQ-1	1.15	-----
200-M310	IM-21 Bottom	.45	-----	203-M28F6	RS-1	.30	-----
200-M311	IO-21	1.25	-----	203-32F71	GD-1B	.75	-----
200-M312F536	DA-287, AJ-31	1.20	-----	203-M37F8	DC-1	.55	-----
200-M313F436	DA-281	3.05	-----	203-39F7	C-3	1.20	-----
200-M314F549	AA-161	2.20	-----	203-M41F31	QM-1	3.35	-----
200-M315F553	DA-286	2.35	-----	203-M42F54	IT-1	.50	-----
				203-46F74	LG-1	1.70	-----
200-M316F576	AC-11	.95	-----	203-M49F	BR-2 Cabinet	.55	-----
200-M317F577	DA-282	2.85	-----				
200-M318F394	AA-131	1.65	-----	203-M54F61	IB-2	2.45	-----
200-M319F647	AA-141	2.50	-----	203-M57F70	CS-1	.25	-----
200-M320F593-594-595	AA-11	3.15	-----	203-65F133	TS-4A	1.65	-----
200-M325F615	GR-91	2.10	-----	203-67F87	AA-1	2.75	-----
200-M326F617	EF-1	.80	-----	203-68F180	O-12 Front	1.70	-----
200-M328F642	HX-11	2.05	-----	203-68F181	OM-3 Front	1.70	-----
200-M329F643	AJ-21	1.80	-----	203-73F99	HD-1	1.95	-----
200-M330F644	GRA-21-1	1.70	-----	203-M75F105	CC-1	.85	-----
				203-79F109	QF-1 Front	.65	-----
200-M331	HD-11	.55	-----	203-80F158	AG-9A Front	1.20	-----
200-M334	GR-131	.45	-----				
200-M335F665	GR-81	1.80	-----	203-M81F115	AR-3	.65	-----
200-M336	GD-121	.60	-----	203-82F117	S-3	1.25	-----
200-M337	EK-3	.20	-----	203-M85F118	ET-1	.35	-----
200-M338	EK-3	.35	-----	203-M86F121	CR-1	.40	-----
200-M341F682	GD-51	.80	-----	203-M94F126-127	ES-400 Front	6.10	-----
	<b>CHASSIS BASE</b>			203-M95F	ES-400 Top	1.55	-----
201-M21	XP-1	.35	-----	203-96F128	VC-3	.80	-----
201-M24F342	MP-10	.50	-----	203-105F144	AV-3 Front	.70	-----
201-M25F353-354	AA-80	1.60	-----	203-105F529-530-531	IM-21 Front	.70	-----
201-M26	10-30	1.10	-----	203-107F147	ES-600 Front	5.00	-----
201-M27F	GD-20	.80	-----				
201-M28F342	DM-276	.50	-----	203-111F213-214	OP-1 Front	2.50	-----
201-M29F524	HG-10	2.20	-----	203-113F153	CT-1 Front	.75	-----
	<b>CHASSIS END</b>			203-114F155	BE-5 Front	1.65	-----
202-M12	ES-2 LH	2.20	-----	203-117F159	CA-1 Front	.65	-----
202-M13	ES-2 RH	.30	-----	203-123F165	CD-1 Front	1.95	-----
202-M17	SB-10 Front Apron	.55	-----	203-125F166	AM-2 Front	.70	-----
				203-126F168	MC-1 Front	1.30	-----
				203-128F169	AG-10 Front	1.65	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
203-130F170	DF-1 Front	.85	-----	203-215F395	IM-10 Front	1.20	-----
203-136F175	SB-10	1.40	-----	203-M216F400-401	DX-60	.90	-----
203-143F188	T-4 Front	.70	-----	203-M217F408	SK-20 Front Left	.25	-----
203-144F189	DF-2 Front	1.40	-----	203-M217F669	EK-3 Front	.25	-----
203-M148F191	TX-1 Front	5.00	-----	203-M218F	SK-20 Front Right	.30	-----
203-M149F192	RX-1 Front	5.00	-----	203-219F412	IO-30 Front	1.65	-----
203-152F195	TO-1 Front	1.00	-----	203-M220F435	AJ-30 Front Top	.65	-----
203-157F221	TC-3 Front	1.75	-----	203-M222F424	AJ-30 Control	.35	-----
203-M160F225	VHF-1 Front	2.65	-----	203-M223	AJ-30 Front Bottom	.25	-----
203-M163F237	TE-1 Front	.60	-----	203-M224F435	AA-100 Front	.65	-----
203-166F241	PS-4 Front	1.65	-----	203-M225F430	AA-100 Control	.30	-----
203-M167F245	EC-1 Front	5.00	-----	203-M226	AA-100 Front Bottom	.25	-----
203-168F247-253	MR-1 Front	2.75	-----	203-M228F434	HA-10 Front	4.85	-----
203-168F248-252	MT-1 Front	2.75	-----	203-229F	AD-40 Top	1.40	-----
203-168F439-440	HX-20 Front	2.75	-----	203-M231F464	AJ-11 Control	.35	-----
203-168F607-608	HR-20 Front	2.75	-----	203-M232	AJ-11 Sub.	.25	-----
203-M171F	PM-2 Meter	.35	-----	203-M233F463-498	AJ-11 Front	.60	-----
203-172F257	EK-1 Front	.70	-----	203-M234F467	AA-151 Control	.35	-----
203-173F261-262	OR-1 Front	2.05	-----	203-M234F719	AA-141A Control	.35	-----
203-M175F265	CO-1 Front	.30	-----	203-M235F468-498	AA-151 Front	.60	-----
203-M177	SD-1 Front	.55	-----	203-M235F498-588	AA-141 Front	.60	-----
203-M179F269	KL-1 Front	4.55	-----	203-M236	AA-151 Sub.	.30	-----
203-180F273	RF-1 Front	1.15	-----	203-M237F474-479	GDW-41W Front	.80	-----
203-181F274	CB-1 Front	1.10	-----	203-M238F477-478	AA-31 Front	.75	-----
203-181F327	HW-19 Front	1.10	-----	203-239	R-240 Rear	.10	-----
203-181F328	HW-29 Front	1.10	-----	203-M240	R-220 Rear	.10	-----
203-181F397	HW-30 Front	1.10	-----	203-M241F489-501	DM-277 Front	.65	-----
203-181F520	HW-29A Front	1.10	-----	203-M241F489-678	GW-11 Front	.65	-----
203-M186F289	FMO-1 Front	.80	-----	203-M242	DM-277 Sub.	.55	-----
203-189F295	TT-1 Front	4.20	-----	203-M243F491-492	GDW-91W Front	.90	-----
203-M192	GC-1 Front	.50	-----	203-M244	GDW-81W Front	.65	-----
203-M194F313	EK-2 Front	.55	-----	203-M246F460-461-497	MWW-11 Front	.55	-----
203-195F325	HD-19 Front	.90	-----	203-M246F460-461-696	DMW-273A Front	.55	-----
203-M196F330	AA-20 Front	.55	-----	203-M247F503	AA-181 Front	.50	-----
203-M200F352	HD-20 Front	.30	-----	203-M247F547	AA-161 Front	.50	-----
203-M201	GW-10 Front Sub.	.45	-----	203-M248F504-505	AA-181 Bottom	.30	-----
203-M202F360-361	GW-10 Front	.60	-----	203-M248F505-548	AA-161 Bottom	.30	-----
203-M203F414	R-110 Front	.15	-----	203-M248F505-586	AA-131 Bottom	.30	-----
203-204F71	GD-1B Front	.75	-----	203-M249	IM-30 Top	1.15	-----
203-205	GW-30 Front	1.30	-----	203-250F511-512-513	IT-11 Front	1.15	-----
203-206F374	IO-10 Front	1.00	-----	203-251F510-523	GW-31 Front	.50	-----
203-206F581	IOS-10 Front	1.00	-----	203-M253F	GR-21 Dial	.35	-----
203-M208F415	R-190 Front	.15	-----	203-M254	HG-10 Sub.	.95	-----
203-209F347	IO-20 Front	1.25	-----	203-M255F526-527	HG-10 Front	.55	-----
203-209F480	IOW-20 Front	1.25	-----	203-M256F528	IM-20 Front	.30	-----
203-M210	HW-10 VFO Housing	.55	-----	203-258F533-534-535	IO-21 Front	1.15	-----
203-M211F389	AD-70 Front	2.10	-----	203-M259F537	AJ-31 Front	.50	-----
203-212F390	IP-10 Front	1.40	-----	203-M259F619	AJ-20 Front	.50	-----
203-M213	HW-20 Front	.30	-----	203-M260F505-538	AJ-31 Bottom	.40	-----
203-M214F393	AA-60 Front	.60	-----	203-M260F505-620	AJ-20 Bottom	.40	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
203-M261	DA-287 Front	.30	-----	204-M60	Front	.10	-----
203-262F541	DA-287 Trim	1.25	-----	204-M61	Back	.15	-----
203-M263F544	DA-281 Front	.70	-----	204-M64	Z	.30	-----
203-264F545	DA-281 Trim	1.40	-----	204-M65	L End	.25	-----
203-M265F550	DA-283 Front	.45	-----	204-M66	R. End	.30	-----
203-266F551	DA-283 Trim	1.35	-----	204-M67	Cable	.10	-----
203-M267F555	DA-286 Front	.80	-----	204-M68	Light Shield	.10	-----
203-268F554	DA-286 Trim	1.30	-----	204-M69	Assembly	.25	-----
203-M269F578	DA-282 Front	.55	-----	204-M74	Sub Chassis	.10	-----
203-270F579	DA-282 Trim	1.40	-----	204-M76L	Triangular	.15	-----
203-M271F583	GW-21 Front	.35	-----	204-M77	Tube Support	.70	-----
203-M272F587	AA-131 Front	.50	-----	204-M78	Angle	.15	-----
203-M273F435	AA-11 Front	.60	-----	204-M79	Resistor Mtg.	.25	-----
203-M274	AA-11 Control	.40	-----	204-M80	CR Tube	.70	-----
203-M275	AA-11 Sub.	.60	-----	204-M81	Triangular	.25	-----
203-M276F599	AC-11 Front	.15	-----	204-M82	Triangular	.30	-----
203-M276F604	DA-330 Front	.15	-----	204-M83	Direct Input	.15	-----
203-M277F600	AC-11 Rear	.20	-----	204-M84	Z	.10	-----
203-278F601-602-603	IM-11 Front	.65	-----	204-M85	Control	.15	-----
203-M279F600	DA-330 Rear	.20	-----	204-M87	Condenser Mtg.	.10	-----
203-280F624-625	HX-11 Front	1.45	-----	204-M88	Drive Shaft	.20	-----
203-M282F	GRA-21-1 Dial	.25	-----	204-M89	Control	.15	-----
203-283F626-627	HD-11 Front	.70	-----	204-M90	Left End	.25	-----
203-285F	AD-41 Top	1.40	-----	204-M91	Right End	.35	-----
203-M288	GR-81 Front	.90	-----	204-M93	Coil	.35	-----
203-M289F661	GR-81 Dial	.35	-----	204-M94	Battery	.30	-----
203-M290F	GR-81 Sub.	.60	-----	204-M95	Power Supply	.20	-----
203-M291F663-664	AA-171 Front	.60	-----	204-M96	Tube Socket	.15	-----
203-M292F287-666	GD-121 Front	.55	-----	204-M97	Calibration Control	.10	-----
203-M293F	EK-3 Right Front	.30	-----	204-M98	Stiffener	.10	-----
203-M296	GD-141 Front	.60	-----	204-M99	Battery Spring	.70	-----
203-M298	GD-51 Front	.20	-----	204-M102	Condenser Mounting	.10	-----
203-306	R-320 Rear	.10	-----	204-M103	Mounting	.10	-----
<b>BRACKETS</b>				204-M106	Panel & Hinge	.65	-----
204-9	Angle	.10	-----	204-M107	Condenser Shelf	2.20	-----
204-M22	Control	.10	-----	204-M108	Tray Shelf Left	.40	-----
204-M27	Wide Z Angle	.10	-----	204-M110	AC Outlet	.70	-----
204-M28	Narrow Z Angle	.15	-----	204-M112	Circuit Board Left	.15	-----
204-M29	Chassis	.25	-----	204-M113	Circuit Board Right	.15	-----
204-M32	Part Mounting	.30	-----	204-M114	End	.20	-----
204-M34	Tube Mounting	.15	-----	204-M115	Tweeter Mtg.	.15	-----
204-M37	Panel Set	.15	-----	204-M116	Condenser Mtg.	.10	-----
204-M40	Tube Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M117	Condenser Mtg.	.15	-----
204-M41	Angle	.20	-----	204-M118	Heat Shield	.20	-----
204-M42	Drive Shaft	.15	-----	204-M121	CR Tube	.55	-----
204-M46	Dial Plate	.10	-----	204-M122	Filter	.35	-----
204-M50	Angle Mounting	.25	-----	204-M123	Sub Chassis	.35	-----
204-M52	CRL Control Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M125	Shield	.15	-----
204-M57	Switch Mounting	.15	-----	204-M126	Control Mtg.	.10	-----
204-59	Resistor Ring	.20	-----	204-M127	Control Mtg.	.20	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
204-M128	Shield & Tube	.45	-----	204-M192	Brake Release	.15	-----
204-M129	Tube Mount	.35	-----	204-M193	Brake Anchor	.10	-----
204-M132	Sub-Chassis	.40	-----	204-M194	Switch Support	.40	-----
204-M133	Rectifier	.10	-----	204-M195	Control Mounting	.10	-----
204-M134	Condenser Mtg.	.55	-----	204-M196	Driver Mounting	.25	-----
204-135	Angle	.10	-----	204-M197	Meter Mounting	.45	-----
204-M136	Assembly	.15	-----	204-M198	Capacitor Mounting	.25	-----
204-M137	Shield	.40	-----	204-M199	Control Support	.25	-----
204-M138	Switch Support	.15	-----	204-M200	Dial Pointer	.35	-----
204-M139	Trimmer Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M201	Dial Cord	.30	-----
204-M140	Bulk Head Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M202	Bal. Control	.15	-----
204-M141F	Back Panel	.15	-----	204-M203	Mtg. LH	.25	-----
204-M147L	Reinforcement L.	.25	-----	204-M204	Mtg. RH	.20	-----
204-M148R	Reinforcement R.	.25	-----	204-M206	Switch Mounting	.30	-----
204-M149	Input Mounting	.10	-----	204-M207	Bulkhead Mounting	.50	-----
204-M150	Tube Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M208	Control Mounting	.15	-----
204-M151	Dial Pointer	.25	-----	204-M209	Counter Mounting	.15	-----
204-M153	Dial Support Right	.10	-----	204-M210	Connector	.20	-----
204-M154	Filter Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M211	Cabinet Mounting	.10	-----
204-M155	Capacitor Mtg.	.35	-----	204-M212	Mounting	.25	-----
204-M156	Capacitor Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M213	Top Plate	.20	-----
204-M157	Control & Tube	.25	-----	204-M214	Shield	.10	-----
204-M158	Meter Mtg.	.35	-----	204-M215	Dial Pointer	.20	-----
204-M159	Dial Stop Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M216	Loading Shaft	.10	-----
204-M160	Control Support	.15	-----	204-M217	Tube Sub Mount	.30	-----
204-M162	Dial Support R.	.10	-----	204-M218	Deck Support LH	.45	-----
204-M163	Crystal	.20	-----	204-M219	RH Panel Support	1.45	-----
204-M164	Band Switch Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M220	LH Panel Support	1.35	-----
204-M165	Condenser Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M221	Chassis Support	1.00	-----
204-M166	Condenser Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M222	Meter Mounting	.35	-----
204-M167	Condenser Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M223	Panel Mounting	.40	-----
204-M168	Switch Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M224F	Magnet Mounting	.10	-----
204-M169	Dial Brace	.25	-----	204-M227	Sub Chassis	.40	-----
204-M171	Condenser Mtg.	.30	-----	204-M228	Sub Chassis	.45	-----
204-M172	Tube Mtg.	.25	-----	204-M229	String Guide	.20	-----
204-M173	Deck Support	.25	-----	204-M230	Assembly	.35	-----
204-M174	Meter Jack Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M231	CR Tube Support	.50	-----
204-M175	Pilot Light Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M233	Rear Mounting	.10	-----
204-M176	Z Angle	.10	-----	204-M234	Leg Shaft	.10	-----
204-M177	CR Support	1.30	-----	204-M235F	Swivel Mounting	.10	-----
204-M179F210	Control Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M236	CR Tube Shield	.15	-----
204-M180	Resistor Mtg.	.60	-----	204-M237	Battery Mounting	.20	-----
204-M181	Capacitor Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M238	Tuner Mounting	.10	-----
204-M182	Antenna Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M239	Transformer Mounting	.10	-----
204-M185	Panel Support	.20	-----	204-M240	Transistor Mounting	.10	-----
204-M186	Pilot Lamp	.10	-----	204-M241	Panel Mounting	.10	-----
204-M187	Pilot Lamp	.10	-----	204-M242	Panel Mounting	.20	-----
204-M188	Roll Chart	.30	-----	204-M243	Panel Mounting	.20	-----
204-M189	Roll Chart	.30	-----	204-M245	Chassis Base	.15	-----
204-M190	Take-Up Roller	.10	-----	204-M246	Chassis Base	.20	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIBED	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
204-M247	Control Tube	.65	-----	204-M316	Coil Mounting	.10	-----
204-M248	Resistor Support	1.35	-----	204-M317	Battery Retaining	.10	-----
204-M249	Final Tank	.10	-----	204-M318	Battery Retaining	.10	-----
204-M250	Capacitor Mounting	.30	-----	204-M320	Battery Holder	.35	-----
204-M251	Grid Tank	.25	-----	204-M321	Control Mounting	.10	-----
204-253	Blower Mounting	5.00	-----	204-M322	Switch Mounting	.10	-----
204-M254	Battery Holder	.10	-----	204-M323	Panel Mounting	.25	-----
204-M256	Capacitor Mounting	.40	-----	204-M324	Panel Mounting	.20	-----
204-M257	Antenna Mtg.	.15	-----	204-M325	Transformer Mounting	.45	-----
204-M258	Switch Support	.15	-----	204-M326	Rear Panel	.35	-----
204-M259	Battery Holder	.40	-----	204-M327	Panel Support	.45	-----
204-M266	Control Mounting	.10	-----	204-M329	Drive Shaft	.70	-----
204-M269F	Support Gimbal	1.65	-----	204-M330	Battery Retaining	.10	-----
204-M270	Terminal Strip	.15	-----	204-M331	Tube Mounting	.25	-----
204-M271	Shaft Support	.10	-----	204-M332	Control Mounting	.10	-----
204-M272	Phone Jack	.10	-----	204-M333	Deck Support	.30	-----
204-M273	Socket Mounting	.25	-----	204-M334	Sub Chassis Support	.10	-----
204-M274	Speaker Mounting	.15	-----	204-M335	Chassis Mounting	.10	-----
204-M275	Phono Jack	.20	-----	204-336	Switch Guide	.20	-----
204-M276	Roll Chart	.40	-----	204-M339	C. R. T. Support	.45	-----
204-M277	Roll Chart	.40	-----	204-M340	Shaft Support	.25	-----
204-M278	Sup Chassis Mtg.	.30	-----	204-M341	Shaft Support	.30	-----
204-M279	Sub Chassis Mtg.	.25	-----	204-M343	Pulley	.20	-----
204-M280	Panel Support	.30	-----	204-M344	Switch Mounting	.10	-----
204-M281	Panel Support	.35	-----	204-M345	Vertical Support	.25	-----
204-M282	Panel Lamp	.20	-----	204-M346	Horizontal Support	.10	-----
204-M283	Reflector	.20	-----	204-M348	Resistor Mounting	.15	-----
204-M284	Switch Mounting	.30	-----	204-M349	Control Mounting	.15	-----
204-M286	Sub Chassis Support	.15	-----	204-M350F	Support Gimble	1.50	-----
204-M287	Capacitor Mounting	.30	-----	204-M351	Power Supply	.35	-----
204-M288	Bleeder Support	.25	-----	204-M352	Control Mounting	.15	-----
204-M289F	Meter Mounting	.25	-----	204-M353	Magnet Pole	.10	-----
204-M290F	Cabinet Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M354	Shaft Bearing	.10	-----
204-M291	Chassis Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M355	Coil Core	.10	-----
204-M293	Control Mtg.	.35	-----	204-M356	Crystal Mounting	.35	-----
204-M294	Power Outlet	.15	-----	204-M357	Deck Support	.25	-----
204-M295	Dial Light Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M358	Triangular	.20	-----
204-M296	Condenser Mtg.	.60	-----	204-M359	Triangular	.20	-----
204-M297F	Jack Support	.15	-----	204-M360	Panel Ring Mounting	.10	-----
204-M298	Chassis Support	.10	-----	204-M361	C. R. Tube Support	.70	-----
204-M302	Pulley Plate Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M362	Control Mounting	.25	-----
204-M303	Pulley Plate Mtg.	.20	-----	204-M363	Angle Bracket	.10	-----
204-M304	Socket Mtg.	.10	-----	204-M364	Microphone Support	.10	-----
204-M305F	Chassis Support	.10	-----	204-M365	Control Mounting	.25	-----
204-M306F	Tuner Support	.15	-----	204-M366	Panel Mounting	.25	-----
204-M307F	Support Gimbal	.70	-----	204-M367	Panel Mounting	.25	-----
204-M310	Panel Support	.20	-----	204-M368	Pulley Mounting	.10	-----
204-M311	Panel Support	.20	-----	204-M369	Socket Mounting	.25	-----
204-M312	Chassis Support	.15	-----	204-M370	Chassis Support	.35	-----
204-M313	Relay Mounting	.10	-----	204-M371	Tube Mounting	.55	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
204-M373	Capacitor Mounting	.25	-----	204-M435	Board Mounting	.10	-----
204-M374	Panel Support	.10	-----	204-M436	Control Mounting	.15	-----
204-M375	Capacitor Mounting	.30	-----	204-M437	Control Mounting	.30	-----
204-M379	Osc. Mounting	.15	-----	204-M438	Panel Support Left	.20	-----
204-M380	Filter Mounting	.15	-----	204-M439	Panel Support Right	.20	-----
204-M381	Control Mounting	.10	-----	204-M440F	Adaptor Mounting Rear	.30	-----
204-M382	Cable Connector	.70	-----	204-M441F	Adaptor Mounting Front	.40	-----
204-M383	Connector Mounting	.40	-----	204-M442	Switch Mounting	.10	-----
204-M384	Battery Contactor	.10	-----	204-M443	Capacitor Mounting	.25	-----
204-M385	Battery Terminal	.10	-----	204-M444	Panel Mounting Left	.40	-----
204-387	Coil Mounting	.45	-----	204-M447	Panel Mounting Right	.40	-----
204-392F	Front Beam Mounting	1.05	-----	204-M448	Shaft Mounting	.10	-----
204-M393	Switch Mounting	.20	-----	204-M452	Antenna Mounting	.10	-----
204-M394	Nut Guide	.25	-----	204-M458	Battery Retaining	.20	-----
204-395F	Rear Support	.80	-----	204-460	Tube Flange	.85	-----
204-396F	Door Arm	.70	-----	204-M467	Switch Mounting	.10	-----
204-397F	Support Gimbal	5.00	-----				
204-M398	Tube Mounting	.20	-----		<b>PLATES</b>		
204-M399	Shaft Mounting	.10	-----	205-M1	Line Cord	.15	-----
204-M401	Control Mounting	.10	-----	205-M15	Bottom Mtg.	.25	-----
204-M402	Breaker Mounting	.30	-----	205-M17F33	Dial Gen. QM-1	.30	-----
204-M404F	Coil Mounting	.15	-----	205-M17F34	Dial QM-1	.30	-----
204-M405	Pulley Mounting	.25	-----	205-M18	Template	.10	-----
204-406	Coil Mounting	.15	-----	205-M22F57	Dial BR-2	.35	-----
204-M408	Drum Stop	.20	-----	205-M27	Shield	.20	-----
204-M409F	Support Gimbal	1.65	-----	205-M29	Battery Contact	.10	-----
204-410F	Support Gimbal	5.00	-----	205-M30	Trimmer Mtg.	.15	-----
204-M411	Control Mounting	.25	-----	205-M32	Line Filter Jig	.25	-----
204-M412	Antenna Mounting	.10	-----	205-M35	Dial Drive	.10	-----
204-M413	Battery Spacing	.10	-----	205-M37	Shield	.25	-----
204-414	Panel Hanger	.10	-----	205-M44	Gusset	.10	-----
204-416	Antenna Mounting	.15	-----	205-M45	Switch Template	.10	-----
204-M417	Left Amp. Mounting	.45	-----	205-M48F115	Control AR-3	.25	-----
204-M418	Right Amp. Mounting	.50	-----	205-M49F116	Dial AR-3	.30	-----
204-M419	Tuner Mounting	.30	-----	205-M52F	Bottom	.50	-----
204-M420	Speaker Mounting	.25	-----	205-M53	Relay Mtg.	.60	-----
204-M421	Tube Mounting	.10	-----	205-M54F	Top	.25	-----
204-M422	Lamp Mounting	.10	-----	205-M55	Shield	.30	-----
204-M423	Capacitor Mounting	.30	-----	205-71F	Escutcheon	.70	-----
204-M424	Tube Mounting	.35	-----	205-72F	Escutcheon	1.00	-----
204-M425	Ring Mounting	.10	-----	205-73F193	Escutcheon	1.35	-----
204-M426	Tuner Mounting	.15	-----	205-73F194	Escutcheon	1.35	-----
204-M427	Tuner Mounting	.15	-----	205-73F270	Escutcheon	1.35	-----
204-M428	Panel Mounting Left	.25	-----	205-75	Switch Drive	.25	-----
204-M429	Panel Mounting Right	.20	-----	205-76	Switch Drive	.20	-----
204-M430	Panel Mounting Left	.20	-----	205-77	Switch Drive	.20	-----
204-M431	Panel Mounting Right	.15	-----	205-78	Drive Arm	.20	-----
204-M432	Tube Mounting	.10	-----	205-79	Drive Arm	.25	-----
204-433	Wire Stand	.40	-----	205-M82	Cover	.40	-----
204-434	Antenna Mounting	.15	-----	205-M83	Top	3.00	-----
				205-M84	Crystal	.10	-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
205-M85	Side	.40	-----	205-193F296	Escutcheon	1.65	-----
205-M87	Shield	.10	-----	205-M194	Meter Mounting	.30	-----
205-99F222	Escutcheon	1.20	-----	205-M195	Chassis Back	.25	-----
205-M100	Meter Mounting	.30	-----	205-M196F	Bottom	.35	-----
205-105	Switch Blade	.35	-----	205-M197F	Top	.30	-----
205-M106	Chassis End	.35	-----	205-M198F322	Chassis Top	1.10	-----
205-M107	Dial Drive	1.20	-----	205-M199F	Dial Back	1.45	-----
205-M108	Dial Drive	.30	-----	205-M201	Supply Mounting	.20	-----
205-109	Switch Linkage	.15	-----	205-M202F	Chassis	.40	-----
205-110	Switch Linkage	.30	-----	205-M203	Supply Mounting	.25	-----
205-111	Switch Linkage	.35	-----	205-M208	Chassis Bottom	1.20	-----
205-112	Switch Linkage	.30	-----	205-M209F	Heat Sink	.10	-----
205-118	Switch	.35	-----	205-M210	Chassis Bottom	.55	-----
205-M120	Dial Main	.65	-----	205-M211F	Back	.50	-----
205-M121	Front Dial	.30	-----	205-M212	Trim	.45	-----
205-M123	Interlock Arm	.25	-----	205-M213	Gusset	.10	-----
205-M124	Chassis End	1.40	-----	205-M214F340	Terminal	.55	-----
205-M128	Control & Terminal	.20	-----	205-M217	Chassis Bottom	.75	-----
205-M132	Top	1.55	-----	205-M218	Chassis Bottom	1.65	-----
205-M133F242	Escutcheon	.70	-----	205-M220	Gusset	.10	-----
205-M136	Shield Cover	.25	-----	205-M221F362	Dial	.15	-----
205-M137	Chassis Top	1.30	-----	205-M222F	Chassis Bottom	.65	-----
205-M138F	Grill Speaker	1.00	-----	205-M223	Power Supply Top	.30	-----
205-M140	Tube Pin Shield	.10	-----	205-M224	Power Supply Top	.25	-----
205-M141	"Magnet Pole"	.10	-----	205-M225F	Tuner Front	.15	-----
205-M146F	Cabinet Mounting	2.25	-----	205-M226F	Tuner Side	.20	-----
205-M147F	Cabinet Back	.35	-----	205-M227F	Tuner Rear	.15	-----
205-M148	Dial Back	.30	-----	205-M228	Switch Mounting	.25	-----
205-M149	Dial Front	.30	-----	205-M229	Rear Cover	.30	-----
205-M150	Dial Drive	.25	-----	205-M230	Panel Trim	.20	-----
205-M151	Bottom Cover	.65	-----	205-M232	Chassis Bottom	1.05	-----
205-M154	Satellite Back	.40	-----	205-M233	Dial Mounting	.45	-----
205-M155	Plate, Aluminum	1.30	-----	205-236	Head Cover	.80	-----
205-M156	Tube Mounting	1.25	-----	205-239	Linkage Long	.25	-----
205-M157	Chassis Top	1.80	-----	205-240	Linkage Short	.25	-----
205-M158	Chassis Bottom	.65	-----	205-M241	Bottom Cover	1.10	-----
205-M159	Resistor	.70	-----	205-M242	Access Shield	.25	-----
205-M160	Chassis Bottom	1.65	-----	205-M244	Sub Panel	.25	-----
205-M161	Chassis Bottom	.55	-----	205-M245	VFO Housing Top	.20	-----
205-M162	Chassis Bottom	.70	-----	205-M246	Partition Left Hand	.30	-----
205-M163	Socket Mounting	.10	-----	205-M247	Partition Right Hand	.40	-----
205-M167F	Speaker Mounting	.30	-----	205-M248	Shield	.40	-----
205-M169	Chassis Bottom	.70	-----	205-M249	Chassis Shield	.35	-----
205-M170	Right Hand	.20	-----	205-M250	Chassis End Left Hand	.30	-----
205-M171	Left Hand	.20	-----	205-M251	Chassis End Right Hand	.35	-----
205-M178	Condenser Mounting	.15	-----	205-M252	Panel Support	.40	-----
205-M179	Chassis & Front	.25	-----	205-M253	Reinforcing	.25	-----
205-M180	Chassis & Front	.25	-----	205-254	Tool Blade	.10	-----
205-M181	Face Mounting	.55	-----	205-M255	Chassis Bottom	1.15	-----
205-182	Dial	.40	-----	205-M256	Dial Back	.40	-----
205-183	Face	.30	-----	205-M257F	Crystal Access	.20	-----
205-M185	Chassis Bottom	.65	-----	205-M258	Motor Armature	.10	-----
205-M189F293-319	Bottom Front	.55	-----	205-M259	Top Plate	.35	-----





PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
206-M46F	Heat	5.00	-----	206-M116	Partition	.25	-----
206-M52	Upper Front	.15	-----	206-M117	Oscillator	.35	-----
206-M53	Top	.25	-----	206-M118	Oscillator Cover	.20	-----
206-54	Tube	.25	-----	206-M120	Switch Cover	.10	-----
206-55	Tube Base	.10	-----	206-M121	Finger Guard	.15	-----
206-56	Meter	.15	-----	206-M122	Osc. Mixer	.30	-----
206-M59	Plate	.20	-----	206-M123	Mixer RF	.30	-----
206-M60	Amplifier Front	.70	-----	206-124	Spirashield	.10	-----
206-M61	Amplifier Wraparound	1.70	-----	206-M125F	Plate	.15	-----
206-M62	Amplifier Top	.80	-----	206-M126	Box	.20	-----
206-M63	Driver Partition	.40	-----	206-M128	Plate	.30	-----
206-M64	Driver	.20	-----	206-M130	Plate	.30	-----
206-M65	Cord Terminal	.15	-----	206-131	C. R. Tube	14.45	-----
206-66	Heat Insert	.35	-----	206-133	C. R. Tube	14.10	-----
206-M67	Plate	.45	-----	206-M134	Filter Partition	.10	-----
206-68	Tube	.10	-----	206-135	Tube	1.95	-----
206-69	CR Tube	14.10	-----	206-M136	Oscillator Partition	.25	-----
206-M70	Plate Rear	.45	-----	206-M137	Driver Partition	.30	-----
206-M71	Plate Right	.25	-----	206-M138	Front Left Section	.60	-----
206-M72	Plate Left	.40	-----	206-M139	Rear Right Section	.60	-----
206-M73	Power Supply	.35	-----	206-140	Shield Can	.10	-----
206-M74	High Voltage	.35	-----	206-M141	Shield Can	.15	-----
206-M75	RF	.10	-----	206-M142	Partition	.10	-----
206-M76	Bottom	.35	-----	206-M143	Filter Housing	.45	-----
206-77	Tube	.10	-----	206-M144	Plate Top	.20	-----
206-M79	Driver Bottom	.40	-----	206-M145	Plate Bottom	.20	-----
206-M80	Amp. Housing	1.60	-----	206-M146	Bias Switch	.10	-----
206-M81	Amp. Back	.50	-----	206-147	Spirashield	.25	-----
206-M82	Amp. Top	.50	-----	206-M148	Front RF Section	1.45	-----
206-M83	VFO Bottom	.20	-----	206-M149	Rear RF Section	1.50	-----
206-M84	Multiplier Bottom	.20	-----	206-M150	Output-Input	.15	-----
206-M85	Driver Housing	.90	-----	206-M172F	Chassis Cover	.80	-----
206-86	Light	.10	-----	206-M172F500	Chassis Cover	.80	-----
206-M87	Bottom	.50	-----	206-M172F698	Chassis Cover	.80	-----
206-M89	Plate Oscillator	.35	-----	206-M173F457	Chassis Cover	.90	-----
206-M90	RF Partition	.45	-----	206-M173F697	Chassis Cover	.90	-----
206-M91	Product Det.	.50	-----	206-M176F471	Input Terminal	.70	-----
206-M92	Transistor	.10	-----	206-M177	Chassis Cover	1.45	-----
206-93	Switch	.20	-----	206-M178	Input Section	.15	-----
206-M94	Rear Plate	.30	-----	206-M179	Switch Shield	.15	-----
206-M95	Plate Center	.40	-----	206-180	CR Tube Shield	3.30	-----
206-M97	VFO	.35	-----	206-M181	Input Socket	.15	-----
206-103	Spira Shield	.25	-----	206-M183	Switch Shield	.30	-----
206-M108	Front Left	.60	-----	206-M189	Input Shield	.10	-----
206-M109	Right Front	1.40	-----	206-193	Coaxial Tubing	1.15	-----
206-M110	Right Rear	.80	-----				
206-M112	Control	.15	-----				
206-M113	Interstage	.20	-----				
206-M114	Control	.25	-----	207-M1	CR Tube Mounting	.10	-----
206-M115	Plate	.60	-----	207-2	Mounting	.20	-----
				207-3	Cable	.10	-----



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
214-M9	VFO Shell HW-10	.50	-----	250-40	6-32 x 1 1/2" RHMS		-----
214-M10	Filter Base HW-10	.40	-----	250-41	#8 x 3/4" RH Wood		-----
214-M11	Filter Cover HW-10	.40	-----	250-42	6-32 x 2 1/4" RHMS		-----
214-M12	Battery SK-10	.25	-----	250-43	8-32 x 1/4" Slotted Set		-----
214-M13	Battery GD-71	.25	-----	250-46	6-32 x 1/2" Self Tapping		-----
214-M14	Battery IM-30	.80	-----	250-47	6-32 x 2" FHMS		-----
214-M15	Battery IM-20	.30	-----	250-48	6-32 x 1/2" RHMS		-----
214-M16	Speaker GD-141	.60	-----	250-49	3-48 x 1/4" BHMS		-----
214-19	Battery DM-234	1.60	-----	250-50	10-32 x 3/8" PHMS		-----
	<b>HEAT SINK</b>			250-51	#10 x 3/8" Pan Hd. S.M.		-----
215-M1F	HP-10	1.05	-----	250-52	4-40 x 1/4" PHMS		-----
215-M2F	MP-10	1.10	-----	250-53	10-24 x 3 1/2" Slotted		-----
215-4	KL-1	1.15	-----	250-54	10-32 x 5/8" RHMS		-----
215-M5F	DM-276	1.10	-----	250-55	3/16 - 24-4 1/2 Cap Screw		-----
	<b>SCREWS</b>			250-56	6-32 x 1/4" BHMS		-----
250-1	2-58 x 1/8" Self Tapping		-----	250-57	#6 x 3/4" RH Wood		-----
250-2	3-48 x 5/16" RHMS		-----	250-59	#7 x 1" FH Wood		-----
250-3	4-40 x 3/16" RHMS		-----	250-60	#7 x 1/2" FH Wood		-----
250-4	4-40 x 3/8" RHMS		-----	250-61	#7 x 5/8" RH Wood		-----
250-5	4-48 x 2 1/8" Fill. Head MS		-----	250-62	#8 x 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-6	6-32 x 1" Stud		-----	250-63	3-48 x 1/8" RHMS		-----
250-7	6-32 x 3/16" RHMS		-----	250-65	#6 x 1 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-8	#6 x 3/8" Pan Head Sheet Metal Type "A"		-----	250-66	#8 x 1 1/4" FH Wood		-----
250-9	6-32 x 3/8" RHMS		-----	250-67	10-32 x 1 1/8" RHMS		-----
250-10	6-32 x 1/2" Truss Head MS		-----	250-68	#7 x 1/2" FH Wood		-----
250-11	6-32 x 1/2" FHMS		-----	250-69	5/16 - 18 x 1/4" RHMS		-----
250-12	#6 x 5/8" Pan Head S.M.		-----	250-70	6-32 x 3/16" FHMS		-----
250-13	6-32 x 1" RHMS		-----	250-71	6-32 x 1" FHMS		-----
250-15	8-32 x 1/8" Slotted Set		-----	250-72	8-32 x 1/4" RHMS		-----
250-16	8-32 x 3/16" Slotted Set		-----	250-74	10-32 x 1 1/8" RHMS		-----
250-17	8-32 x 1/4" RHMS		-----	250-75	#6 x 1/2" RH Wood		-----
250-18	8-32 x 3/8" RHMS		-----	250-76	#8 x 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-19	10-24 x 3/8" RHMS		-----	250-77	1/4 - 20 x 1 1/4" F. H. MS		-----
250-20	Special Thumb		-----	250-78	1/4 - 20 x 1 1/2" Bolt		-----
250-22	8-32 x 7/16" Slotted Set		-----	250-79	6-32 x 1 1/4" RHMS		-----
250-25	4-40 x 1/8" Fill MS		-----	250-80	#8 x 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-26	6-32 x 5/8" BHMS		-----	250-M81	#8 x 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-27	6-32 x 2" RHMS		-----	250-82	#4 x 1/2" RH Wood		-----
250-28	6-32 x 1/4" Slotted Set		-----	250-83	#10 x 1/2" Sheet Metal		-----
250-29	6-32 x 3/4" RHMS		-----	250-84	8-32 x 7/8" Stud		-----
250-31	6-32 x 1/4" RHMS		-----	250-85	8-32 x 3/8" Oval Head		-----
250-32	6-32 x 3/8" FHMS		-----	250-86	1/4 - 20 x 1 7/16" Stud		-----
250-32F	6-32 x 3/8" FHMS		-----	250-87	8-32 x 3/16" RHMS		-----
250-33	6-32 x 1/8" Slotted Set		-----	250-88	#10 x 1/2" FH Sheet Metal		-----
250-34	4-40 x 1/2" RHMS		-----	250-89	6-32 x 3/8" BHMS		-----
250-35	#8 x 7/8" Pan Hd. S. M.		-----	250-90	#6 x 1/4" RH Wood		-----
250-38	10-32 x 5/8" FHMS		-----	250-91	#4 x 3/8" Wood		-----
250-39	10-32 Special		-----	250-92	8-32 x 5/8" RHMS		-----
				250-93	8-32 x 1/4" Allen		-----
				250-94	10-24 x 4/4" RHMS		-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
250-95	5-40 x 1/4" RHMS		-----	250-156	4-40 x 1/8" Allen		-----
250-98	8-32 x 1/2" RHMS		-----	250-159	6-32 x 1/2" Stud		-----
250-99	6-32 x 5/16" BHMS		-----	250-160	4-36 x 1/4" BHMS		-----
250-100	6-32 x 5/16" Slotted Set		-----	250-161	5-40 x 1 1/2" BHMS		-----
250-104	8-32 x 3/8" FHMS		-----	250-162	6-32 x 1/2" BHMS		-----
250-105	8-32 x 1/8" Allen		-----	250-163	4-40 x 5/16" Self Tapping		-----
250-106	6-32 x 3/8" Self Tapping		-----	250-164	3-48 x 5/16" Fill. Hd. M.S.		-----
250-107	10-24 x 1/4" PHMS		-----	250-165	#8 x 1 1/4" Wood		-----
250-108	8-32 x 3/8" Self Tapping		-----	250-166	1/4"-28 x 1/2" PHMS		-----
250-110	#6 x 7/8" FH Wood		-----	250-167	8-32 x 8 3/8" Stud		-----
250-111	#6 x 1" FH Wood		-----	250-168	6-32 x 1 3/8" RHMS		-----
250-112	#6 x 1 1/8" FH Wood		-----	250-170	#6 x 1/4" Sheet Metal		-----
250-113	#6 x 1 1/4" FH Wood		-----	250-171	6-32 x 3/8" Self Tapping		-----
250-114	#6 x 1 1/2" FH Wood		-----	250-172	3-48 x 3/8" P. H. MS		-----
250-115	8-32 x 2 1/2" RHMS		-----	250-173	4-40 x 1/4" Stud		-----
250-116	6-32 x 1/4" Truss Hd.		-----	250-174	8-32 x 1/4" B. H. MS		-----
250-117	6-32 x 11/16" RHMS		-----	250-175	2-56 x 3/8" B. H. MS		-----
250-118	6-32 x 1" Fill. Hd. MS		-----	250-176	8-32 x 3/16" Thumb		-----
250-119	8-30 x 1/4" Furniture		-----	250-178	8-32 x 1/4" Thumb		-----
250-120	5-40 x 7/8" Stud		-----	250-179	8-32 x 1/4" Thumb		-----
250-121	#4 x 5/8" Wood		-----	250-180	8-32 x 1/2" Set		-----
250-122	Connector		-----	250-181	6-32 x 3/8" Special		-----
250-123	10-24 x 2 1/4" Hex Hd. MS		-----	250-182	2-56 x 1/4" Fill. H. MS		-----
250-124	6-32 x 3/16" Fill. Hd. MS		-----	250-183	1/4"-20 x 1 1/2" RHMS		-----
250-125	#6 x 1/4" Sheet Metal		-----	250-184	1/4"-20 x 11/16" RHMS		-----
250-126	10-32 x 1/2" Truss Hd. MS		-----	250-185	2-56 x 3/16" BHMS		-----
250-127	6-32 x 1/2" Self Tapping		-----	250-186	4-24 x 3/8" Slotted		-----
250-128	#10 x 7/8" Sheet Metal		-----	250-187	8-32 x 1 1/2" RHMS		-----
250-133	3-48 x 7/16" PHMS		-----	250-189	10-24 x 7/8" Stud		-----
250-134	6-32 x 1/4" RHMS		-----	250-190	8-32 x 2" Special		-----
250-135	5-40 x 5/16" Hex Hd.		-----	250-191	10-24 x 1 1/8 RHMS		-----
250-136	3-48 x 1/2" Fill. Hd. MS		-----	250-192	3/8-16 x 2 1/4" Hex		-----
250-137	8-32 x 3/8" PHMS		-----	250-193	1/4"-20 x 1" Hex		-----
250-138	6-32 x 3/16" BHMS		-----	250-194	1/4"-20 x 2 1/2" Hex		-----
250-139	10-24 x 1/2" Thumb		-----	250-195	1/4"-20 x 2" Hex		-----
250-140	#8 - 1 1/4" Sheet Metal		-----	250-196	10 x 1 1/2" Wood		-----
250-141	10-24 x 1/2" RHMS		-----	250-197	1/4"-20 Stud		-----
250-142	6-32 to 10-32 Adapter		-----	250-198	1/4"-1 1/2" Lag		-----
250-143	6-32 x 1/2" Stud		-----	250-199	4 x 1" RH Wood		-----
250-144	6-32 x 1/4" Stud		-----	250-202	3-48 x 7/8" BHMS		-----
250-145	6-62 Stud		-----	250-203F	6-32 x 3/8" FHMS		-----
250-146	6 x 1/4" Wood		-----	250-204	5/16-18 x 2 1/4" Hex		-----
250-147	8-32 x 1" RHMS		-----	250-205	5-40 x 1 Stud		-----
250-149	10-24 x 1 1/4" Bolt		-----	250-206	6-32 x 11/16" BHMS		-----
250-150	10-24 x 3 3/4" Bolt		-----	250-207	10-32 x 1/2" Stud		-----
250-151	#6 x 1/2" Wood		-----	250-208	6-32 x 1/8" RHMS		-----
250-152	10-24 x 1/4" RHMS		-----	250-209	4 x 1" FH Wood		-----
250-153	10-24 x 1/2" FHMS		-----	250-210	12 x 5/8" PH Metal		-----
250-154	#10 x 1 1/4" Wood		-----	250-211	1/4"-20 x 1/4" Set		-----
250-155	#6 x 3/8" Sheet Metal		-----	250-212	2-56 x 3/16" Self Tapping		-----

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
250-213	4-40 x 5/16" PHMS		-----	252-27	#6 - 32 Lock		-----
250-214	6-32 x 55/64" Stud		-----	252-28	Thumb 8-32		-----
250-215	10-24 x 1/4" Thumb		-----	252-M29	#6 Speed		-----
250-216	1/4-28 x 1/2" PHMS		-----	252-30	10-24		-----
250-217	10 x 5/8" RH Wood		-----	252-31	10-24 Wing		-----
250-218	6-32 x 3/8" PHMS		-----	252-32	Speed Push On		-----
250-219	6 x 1" PH Self Tapping		-----	252-33	#5-40		-----
250-220	10-32 x 1 1/4" RH Steel		-----	252-34	6-32 Palnut		-----
250-221	3/8-16 x 1" RH Steel		-----	252-35	Knurled Thumb		-----
250-222	10 x 5/8" Wood		-----	252-36	Speed		-----
250-223	14 x 5/8" Wood		-----	252-37	9/32-32 x 3/8		-----
250-224	6 x 1 1/4" RH Wood		-----	252-38	3/8 - 32 x 3/32		-----
250-225	4-40 x 5/16" FHMS		-----	252-39	1/4 - 32 x 3/32		-----
250-226	4-40 x 1 1/4" BHMS		-----	252-40	5-40 x 1/4		-----
250-227	6-32 x 7/8" PH Steel		-----	252-42	5/16 - 18 Tee		-----
250-228	6-32 x 1 3/8" PH Steel		-----	252-43	5-40 - 3/8"		-----
250-229	6-32 x 1/4" PHMS Steel		-----	252-44	10-32 3/8"		-----
250-230	6-32 x 3/16" Set		-----	252-47	3-48 Speed		-----
250-231	8-32 x 5/8" PH Steel		-----	252-48	1/4-28 x 5/8		-----
250-232	8-32 x 1 1/4" PH Steel		-----	252-49	10-32 3/8		-----
	<b>SPADE BOLT</b>			252-50	4-40 Speed		-----
251-1	6-32		-----	252-51	2-56		-----
251-2	1/4" - 20		-----	252-52	8-32 x 7/16 Thumb		-----
251-3	6-32 Special Stud		-----	252-54	#10 Speed		-----
	<b>NUTS</b>			252-55	1/4-20 Weld		-----
252-1	3-48 x 3/16"		-----	252-56	3/8 x 16 Hex		-----
252-2	4-40 x 1/4"		-----	252-57	1/4 x 20 Hex		-----
252-3	6-32 x 1/4"		-----	252-58	1/4 x 20 Hex		-----
252-4	8-32 x 3/8"		-----	252-59	5/8 x 18 Hex		-----
252-5	10-32 x 3/8"		-----	252-60	7/16 Speed Push On		-----
252-6	5/16" - 18		-----	252-61	1/4 x 28 - 1/2 Shoulder		-----
252-7	3/8 - 32 x 3/32		-----	252-62	1/4 x 28 Hex		-----
252-9	Speed		-----	252-63	10/32 Hex		-----
252-10	Speed		-----	252-64	3/8 - 16 Hex		-----
252-11	1 - 72		-----		<b>WASHERS</b>		
252-12	21/32 - 27 x 7/32		-----	253-1	#6 Fibre 3/8 OD .140 ID x 3/64		-----
252-13	5/16 - 24		-----	253-2	#6 Fibre 3/8OD .140ID x 5/64		-----
252-14	Cap 8-32		-----	253-3	#10 Fibre 1/2OD .203ID x 1/16		-----
252-15	4-40 x 3/16		-----	253-4	#8 Fibre 3/8OD .171ID x 1/16		-----
252-16	Speed		-----	253-5	#8 Fibre 5/16OD .171ID x 1/16		-----
252-17	Tee 10/24		-----	253-6	#10 Fibre 11/16OD .203ID x 1/16		-----
252-18	3/8 Square 10-24		-----	253-7	#10 Fibre 1/2OD .203ID x 3/32		-----
252-19	6-32 Tension Type		-----	253-8	#10 Brass 7/16OD .200ID x .036		-----
252-20	Control Guard		-----	253-9	#8 Brass 3/8OD .172ID x .032		-----
252-22	#6-32 Speed		-----	253-10	Flat Steel 5/8OD .380ID x 1/32		-----
252-23	Thumb #6-32		-----	253-11	Shaft E		-----
252-24	1/4" - 20 Tee		-----	253-13	#8 Fibre 7/16OD .170ID x 3/32		-----
252-25	1/4" - 20 Square		-----	253-14	#8 Fibre 7/16OD .171ID x 1/32		-----
252-26	#6 Speed		-----	253-15	Flat Fibre 5/8OD .380ID x .031		-----



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	HEATH PRICE	DEALER PRICE
255-45	9/16 x 6-32		-----	258-M27	Key Contactor	.10	-----
255-46	Steel 3/16"		-----	258-29	Pressure Pad Link	.15	-----
255-47	.698 x 8-32		-----	258-30	Battery Contact	.05	-----
255-48	1/4 x 28 Threaded		-----	258-31	Battery Contact	.05	-----
255-49	Aluminum 5/16 x .156		-----	258-32	Heat Sink	.05	-----
255-50	Aluminum 19/32 x .156		-----	258-33	Battery Holder	.10	-----
255-51	Aluminum .437 x .156		-----	258-M35	Grounding	.10	-----
255-52	Aluminum 13/32 x .130		-----	258-M37	Key Contactor	.10	-----
255-53	Steel Cap Insert		-----	258-38	Contact	.05	-----
255-54	3/8 x #4-40		-----	258-42	Spark Pickup	.05	-----
<b>RIVETS</b>				258-43	Battery Contact	.05	-----
256-1	1/8" x 3/32"		-----	258-44	Catch Loading	.35	-----
256-2	1/8" x 3/16"		-----	258-45	Linkage Arm Loading	.25	-----
256-3	1/8" x 7/32" x 11/32"		-----	258-46	Cable Exit	.15	-----
256-4	1/8" x 1/8"		-----	258-47	Switch Terminal	.05	-----
256-5	1/8" x 7/32"		-----	258-48	Circuit Connector	.05	-----
256-6	1/8" x 3/16"		-----	258-49	Circuit Connector	.05	-----
256-7	1/8" x 15-32" x 19/32		-----	258-50	Contact	.15	-----
256-8	1/8" x 5/32"		-----	258-51	Gear Tension	.35	-----
256-9	.088 x 1/8		-----	258-53	Contact Loading	.05	-----
256-10	.088 x 7/32		-----	258-56	Connector	.20	-----
256-11	1/8 x 1/2 x 5/8		-----	258-58	Pulley Loading	.10	-----
256-12	3/32 Dia. x 1/4		-----	<b>SOLDER LUGS</b>			
256-13	3/32 x 7/32		-----	259-1	#6 Solder		-----
256-14	3/32 x 5/32		-----	259-2	#8 Solder		-----
256-15	1/16 x 1/8		-----	259-5	#10 Solder		-----
256-16	1/8 x 11/32 x 15/32		-----	259-6	#6 Small		-----
<b>EYELET</b>				259-7	Terminal 9/32" Slot		-----
257-1	Eyelet Dial Cord		-----	259-10	Control		-----
257-2	Eyelet .246 OD		-----	259-11	Spade #6		-----
257-3	Eyelet .093 OD		-----	259-12	Solder (Shakeproof)		-----
<b>SPRINGS</b>				259-14	#10 Spade		-----
258-1	Dial Coil	.05	-----	259-15	#8 Terminal		-----
258-2	Tip	.10	-----	259-16	#8 Spade		-----
258-3	Body	.20	-----	259-17	#12 Solder 21/32 Shake Proof		-----
258-4	Dial Coil	.05	-----	259-18	#3 Solder		-----
258-5	Battery Small	.05	-----	<b>CLIPS</b>			
258-6	Battery Large	.05	-----	260-1	Alligator	.10	-----
258-7	Phosphor Bronze	.05	-----	260-2	Grid	.05	-----
258-M9	Battery Contact	.05	-----	260-3	Grid	.25	-----
258-10	Dial Drum Tension	.10	-----	260-6	Anode	.10	-----
258-11	Battery Contact	.10	-----	260-7	IF Transformers	.05	-----
258-15	Tension Brake	.05	-----	260-10	Ceramic Anode	.50	-----
258-18	Button Lock	.05	-----	260-11	Spring Catch	.05	-----
258-19	Trigger Arm	.05	-----	260-12	Aluminum Anode	.40	-----
258-20	Trigger Rod	.05	-----	260-14	Test	.10	-----
258-21	Top Spring	.65	-----	260-15	Test	.10	-----
258-25	Gear Tension	.05	-----	260-16	Alligator Small	.10	-----
258-26	Gear Tension	.05	-----	260-18	Grid with Lead	.55	-----
				260-21	Ignition Pickup	1.10	-----